
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh (円) (円) ％

12/1(日) 曇り一時雨 9.1 0.9 620.9 8,879 8,879 5,398 164.5

12/2(月) 曇りのち晴れ 11.7 6.3 2,228.3 31,865 40,744 10,796 377.4

12/3(火) 晴れのち曇り 13.8 3.1 1,091.0 15,602 56,346 16,193 348.0

12/4(水) 曇り一時雨 12.7 0.5 1,232.9 17,631 73,977 21,591 342.6

12/5(木) 晴れ時々雨 6.8 0.2 511.8 7,319 81,296 26,989 301.2

12/6(金) 曇り時々雪か雨 5.7 0.0 235.7 3,371 84,667 32,387 261.4

12/7(土) 曇り一時雪 3.9 1.8 311.0 4,447 89,114 37,784 235.8

12/8(日) 曇り一時雪 3.1 0.1 1.5 22 89,135 43,182 206.4

12/9(月) 曇り時々晴れ 6.9 0.9 265.5 3,797 92,933 48,580 191.3

12/10(火) 晴れ時々曇り 9.7 7.9 2,099.5 30,022 122,955 53,978 227.8

12/11(水) 曇り時々晴れ 7.0 1.7 718.2 10,270 133,224 59,375 224.4

12/12(木) 晴れ時々曇り 4.2 3.2 592.6 8,474 141,699 64,773 218.8

12/13(金) 曇り一時雪 5.8 2.7 132.2 1,890 143,589 70,171 204.6

12/14(土) 曇り時々晴れ 3.3 3.4 17.8 255 143,844 75,569 190.3

12/15(日) 曇り時々雪か雨 4.3 0.5 107.6 1,539 145,383 80,966 179.6

12/16(月) 曇り時々晴れ 4.1 2.9 201.6 2,882 148,265 86,364 171.7

12/17(火) 曇り時々晴れ 4.2 2.6 302.8 4,330 152,595 91,762 166.3

12/18(水) 晴れ時々曇り 4.1 2.2 87.7 1,253 153,848 97,160 158.3

12/19(木) 晴れ時々曇り 2.6 4.4 683.8 9,778 163,626 102,557 159.5

12/20(金) 晴れ時々曇り 8.4 4.8 1,409.8 20,161 183,787 107,955 170.2

12/21(土) 晴れのち一時雨 9.5 1.5 1,307.4 18,696 202,483 113,353 178.6

12/22(日) 曇り時々雪 4.8 1.0 6.8 97 202,579 118,751 170.6

12/23(月) 晴れ一時雪 0.6 0.4 1.3 19 202,598 124,148 163.2

12/24(火) 晴れのち一時雪 2.0 2.7 2.7 39 202,637 129,546 156.4

12/25(水) 曇り 6.4 3.2 623.3 8,913 211,550 134,944 156.8

12/26(木) 曇り時々雪 6.8 685.4 9,801 221,351 140,342 157.7

12/27(金) 145,739

12/28(土) 151,137

12/29(日) 156,535

12/30(月) 161,933

12/31(火) 167,330

℃ h 15479.1

6.2 2.36 595.3

2.14 415.9

月合計 ¥221,351

実績平均(/日) ¥8,513

  月目標値 ¥5,398

               山辺1号(585kW)　　　発電実績 2024年12月
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